
Arizona Schools
School Mascot 2020 Record Div. City  Head Coach Email Phone # Asst. Coach Email Phone # Notes:
Arizona Christian University Firestorm 3 - 10 NAIA Scottsdale Josh Macharia joshua.macharia@arizonachristian.edu Josh Gibbs Joshua.Gibbs@arizonachristian.edu Losing 11 seniors
Benedictine University at Mesa Redhawks 3 - 4 - 1 NAIA Mesa Tim Marchisotta tmarchisotto@ben.edu (602) 527-2912 Bill Olcan bolcan@ben.edu Average soccer team
Embry Riddle Prescott Eagles DNP NAIA Prescott Todd Poitras poitrast@erau.edu 928-777-3799 Liz Theriaultt theriaue@erau.edu 928-777-3980 Need excellent grades
Ottawa University Phoenix Spirit 8 - 1 - 1 NAIA Phoenix Skelly Keller skelly.kellar@ottawa.edu (623) 233-7621 Don Kellar Super high quality team
Park University Buccaneers 0 - 5 - 1 NAIA Gilbert Brand new program

NAIA Schools
School Mascot 2020 Record Div. City  Head Coach Email Phone # Asst. Coach Email Phone # Notes:
Bacone Warriors 1 - 8 NAIA Muscogee, OK Jennifer Contreras 1st year coach
Clarke University Crusaders 9 - 6 NAIA Dubuque, IA Josh Printz josh.printz@clarke.edu 563.588.6711 Robert Lynch robert.lynch@clarke.edu Solid program, big aquad
Dordt University Defenders 6 - 8 - 2 NAIA Sioux Center, IA Alex Durbin Alex.Durbin@dordt.edu Young coach, newer program
Friends University Falcons 6 - 6 - 3 NAIA Wichita, KS Brent Hobson womenssoccer@friends.edu 316-295-5185 Logan Glock logan_glock@friends.edu 316-295-5185
Graceland University Sting 2 - 10 - 2 NAIA Lamoni, IA Ozzie White ozzie.white@graceland.edu 641-784-5321
Jarvis Christian College Bulldogs 2 - 8 NAIA Hawkins, TX David Martinez dmartinez@jarvis.edu 1st year coach
Midland University Warriors 7 - 5 - 3 NAIA Fremont, NE Greg Jarosik  Jarosik@midlandu.edu 402-941-6431 Solid, consistent program
Northwestern College Red Raiders 5 - 8 - 2 NAIA Orange City, IA Shannon Andringa shannon.andringa@nwciowa.edu 616-401-4832 Large roster, competitive
Oklahoma Panhandle State Aggies 1 - 14 NAIA Goodwell, OK Josh Davis josh.davis13@opsu.edu New program, small roster
Southern Oregon University Raiders 4 - 3 - 1 NAIA Ashland, OR Jenni Rosenburg rosenberj@sou.edu 541-552-6726 Consistent program
Stephans College Stars 3 - 10 NAIA Columbia, MO Kurtis Boardsen kboardsen@stephens.edu 660-651-6152
Sterling College Lady Warriors 0 - 14 NAIA Sterling, KS Morgan Elzinga morgan.elzinga@sterling.edu 620-278-4283
St. Francis Fighting Saints 2 - 8 - 1 NAIA Joliet, IL Al Palar WPalar@stfrancis.edu (815) 280-8801 1st year coach, smallish roster
Tabor College  Blue Jays 7 - 9 NAIA Hillsboro, KS Ian Thomson iant@tabor.edu 620-947-3121 Consistent program, big roster
Univ. Of The Southwest Mustangs 7 - 4 NAIA Hobbs, NM Deangelo Garcia dangelo@usw.edu 575-308-8659 Close to home, decent start under new coach
University of Houston-Victoria Jaguars 1 - 7 NAIA Victoria, TX Adrian Rigby rigbya@uhv.edu 361-485-4418 Alex Baez  Baezba@uhv.edu 361-485-4427 Inconsistent
Warner Pacific College Knights 1 - 9 NAIA Portland, OR Josh Westerman jwestermann@warnerpacific.edu 971-678-3002 Coach played at Yavapai, coached at SDCU

Junior Colleges
School Mascot 2019 Record Div. City  Head Coach Email Phone # Dorms? Notes:
Chandler - Gilbert CC Coyotes 7 - 3 ? Gilbert, AZ Kevin Chavez kevin.chavez@cgc.edu 480-244-8896 Yes Unsure of return date
Gateway CC Geckos 1 - 9 2 Phoenix, AZ Greg Johnson johnsong@gatewaycc.edu 602-286-6214 No Usually at the bottom of the standings
Glendale CC Gauchos 1 - 9 2 Glendale, AZ Alejandro Luna alejandro.luna@gccaz.edu (623)845-3148 No Usually at the bottom of the standings
Mesa CC Thunderbirds 5 - 5 2 Mesa, AZ Drew Guarneri drew10@mesacc.edu  480-461-7232 No Middle of the pack team
Pima CC Aztecs 6 - 3 - 1 2 Tucson, AZ Kendra Veliz kveliz@pima.edu  (520) 235-0558 No Very direct style. Not good for midfielders
Yavapai CC Roughriders DNP 2 Prescott, AZ Rozie Deweese rdeweese@yc.edu 928-776-2208 Yes Brand new program starting in fall, 2021
Cisco CC Wranglers 2 - 14 1 Cisco, TX Brandon McGibeny brandon.mcgibeny@cisco.edu 254-442-5005 Yes
Colorado Northwestern CC Spartans 0 - 14 1 Rangely, CO Jason Bond jason.bond@cncc.edu Yes New coach
Iowa Central CC Tritons 10 - 5 - 1 1 Fort Dodge, IA Jared Beauchamp beauchamp@iowacentral.edu  515-574-1351 Yes
Truckee Meadows CC Lizards 6 - 9 1 Reno, NV Geoff Hawkins ghawkins@tmcc.edu 775-673-7101 No New program
Utah State Eastern CC Eagles 9 - 5 - 2 1 Price, UT Ammon Bennett ammon.bennett@usu.edu (402)250-9045 Yes Huge roster, consistent program
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